S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 3131/2015

M/S. KESORAM INDUSTRIES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, CENTRAL EXCISE AND SERVICE TAX, GUNTUR Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and exemption from filing legible copies of dim annexures and permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH

www.ecourtsindia.com

C.A. No. 3769/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date: 03/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M. P. Devanath, Adv. Mr Anil Kumar Pandey, Adv. Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv. Mr Anand Sukumar, Adv. Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

C.A.NO.3131/2015

Sole respondent has duly been served. However pleadings

Signature Not Verified

are sill awaited. Four weeks time is requested. Be filed as

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.09.07

16:35:56 IST

Reason:

assured.

List again on 20.11.2015.

-2-

Item No.59

C.A.NO.3769/2015

Sole respondent has already filed counter affidavit.

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010302212014/truecopy/order-32.pdf

m www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

Ld. Counsel for the appellant to provide the complete set of pleadings to the ld. counsel for the respondent.

This appeal to be listed before the Hon'ble Court alongwith the connected matter.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar