## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5240-5247 OF 2015

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1 -8

[Application for condonation of delay in filing petition of appeal]

Commissioner of Service Tax, Mumbai-I

...Appellant(s)

-Versus-

M/s. Kingfisher Airlines Ltd.

...Respondent(s)

## **OFFICE REPORT**

The Office Report dated 10<sup>th</sup> September 2015 in the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 14<sup>th</sup> September 2015 when the following orders were passed:-

"Await service in respect of the common sole respondent in both matters.

List again on 20.11.2015."

It is submitted that neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover containing the show cause notice has been received back from the Sole Respondent so far.

The Office Report in the maters above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court for orders.

Dated this the 19<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

## Copy to:

- Mr. Ranjan Kumar, Advocate
  DA-4, Dua Business Centre,
  Vikas Marg, Shakarpur, Delhi-110092
- 2. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate (Standing Counsel for Union of India) Central Agency Section.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C-2