```
ÈITEM NO.9
                      REGISTRAR COURT. 1
                                                       SECTION III B
                  SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                         RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
                  BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL
                         Civil Appeal No(s). 7/2015
  TOPWORTH STEEL AND POWER PVT.LTD
                                                    Appellant(s)
                                   VERSUS
  COMMISIONER OF CUSTOMS, VISHAKAPATNAM
                                                    Respondent(s)
  (with office report)
  WITH
 C.A. No. 430-432/2015
www.ecourtsindia.com
 Office Report)
   C.A. No. 429/2015
  (With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)
   C.A. No. 523/2015
  (With appln.(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and Office Report)
   C.A. No. 3131/2015
  (With (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing legible
  copies of dim annexures and appln.(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay
  and appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and
  Office Report)
    C.A. No. 5722-5723/2015
  (With (With appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for condonation of
  delay in filing appeal. and Office Report)
   C.A. No. 8916-8917/2015
  (With (With appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for exemption
  from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for
  condonation of delay in filing appeal. and Office Report)
 Date: 19/10/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.
 For Appellant(s)
                        Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Adv.
                        Mr. M. P. Devanath, Adv.
                        Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.
  -2-
  Item No.9
For Respondent(s)
Mr Anand Sukumar
Mrs Meera Mathur
Ms Pallavi Prata
Mr B.Krishna Pra
  Mr Anand Sukumar, Adv.
  Mrs Meera Mathur, Adv.
  Ms Pallavi Pratap, Adv.
  Mr B.Krishna Prasad, Adv.
             UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
                                ORDER
  C.A.NO.7/2015
  Ld. Counsel for the appellant has not filed statement of
  case and statutory period has expired.
  Respondent has filed the statement of case.
   Matter stands complete. However, to be listed before the
  Hon'ble Court alongwith connected matters.
 C.A.NO.430-432/2015
 Despite last opportunity having been granted,
 steps in respect of the sole respondent have not been taken,
      the matter be placed before the Hon'ble
  Chambers for further directions.
  C.A.NO.429,523 OF 2015
 Ready matters.
  C.A.NO.3131/2015
  Parties have not filed statement of case and statutory
  period has also expired.
  Matter stands complete. However, to be listed before the
  Hon'ble Court alongwith connected matters.
  C.A.NO.5722-23/2015
 Defects in the
                      counter affidavit filed by respondent
no.2 be cured within two weeks time as last opportunity.
-3-
Item No.9

This is a
```

Ld. Counsel for the appellant to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent no.1 within two weeks time as last opportunity. Notice thereafter be issued. C.A.NO.8916-8917/2015 Despite last opportunity having been granted, respondent no.2 has not filed counter affidavit, as such, further opportunity is declined. Respondent no.1 has filed counter affidavit. Matter stands complete. However, to be listed before the Hon'ble Court alongwith connected matters. List again on 9.12.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar