# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

### BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

IA 2/2014,3/2014,4/2014,5/2015, in Civil Appeal No(s).9725/2014

M/S. MARUTI ISPAT AND ENERGY PVT LTD.

Appellant(s)

#### **VERSUS**

THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS CENTRAL EXCISE AND SERVICE TAX

Respondent(s)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 2/2014

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 3/2014

FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS] ON IA 4/2014 FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS] ON IA 5/2015)

#### WITH

- C.A. No. 3118/2016 (IV-A)
- C.A. No. 3131/2015 (IV-A)
- C.A. No. 3769/2015 (IV-A)
- C.A. No. 4976/2016 (IV-A)
- C.A. No. 5999-6000/2015 (III)
- C.A. No. 5722-5723/2015 (IV-A)
- C.A. No. 2638/2016 (IV-A)
- C.A. No. 5877/2015 (IV-A)
- C.A. No. 8916-8917/2015 (IV-A)
- C.A. No. 10355-10357/2014 (IV-A)
- C.A. No. 10497/2014 (IV-A)
- C.A. No. 523/2015 (IV-A)
- C.A. No. 9271/2014 (IV-A)
- C.A. No. 10299/2014 (IV-A)
- C.A. No. 429/2015 (IV-A)
- C.A. No. 7/2015 (IV-A)
- C.A. No. 430-432/2015 (IV-A)
- C.A. No. 11920/2014 (IV-A)

Date: 11-10-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. M.P. Devanath, AOR

Ms. Ashwini Chandrasekaran, Adv.

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

Ms. Mahamaya Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Narayan, AOR

Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Adv.

....2

: 2 :

Item No. 2

Mr. Ranjan Kumar, AOR

Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.

Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, AOR

Mr. M.P. Devanath, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

9725/2014, 10355-10357/2014, C.A. Nos. 10299/2014, 7/2015, 429/2015, 430-432/2015, 3131/2015, 3769/2015, 523/2015, 2638/2016, 3118/2016, 4976/2016, 5722-5723/2015, 5877/2015 and 8916-8917/2015

Appellants in these civil appeals have to file the affidavit of valuation within four weeks' time.

Fresh steps be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner for service on respondent No. 1 in C.A. Nos. 5722-5723/2015 within two weeks' time. Thereafter, notice be issued.

Remaining respondents in all the matters are duly served.

Appellant has filed the Statement of Case in C.A. No. 2638/2016.

In remaining matters, statements of Case have not been filed by the parties and the stipulated time has expired.

## C.A. Nos. 5999-6000/2015

Sole respondent is duly served.

Appellant has not filed the Statements of Case and the stipulated time has expired.

Four weeks' time is granted to the appellant for filing the affidavit of valuation.

List again on 16th of November, 2017.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar